governing authority. 174 

(7)  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this 175 

chapter: 176 

(a)  Each project for construction under a construction 177 

manager at risk contract shall be a specific, single project with 178 

a minimum construction cost of Twenty-five Million Dollars 179 

($25,000,000.00). 180 

(b)  Each project under a construction manager at risk 181 

contract shall be a specific, single project.  For the purposes of 182 

this paragraph, "specific, single project" means a project that is 183 

constructed at a single location, at a common location or for a 184